

## PRESS RELEASE

# Finalisation of Pioneer Investments acquisition

## Paris, 3 July 2017

As announced on 22 June, Amundi has today finalised the acquisition of Pioneer Investments, which will be consolidated in Amundi's accounts starting from the third quarter.

This closing allows the operational integration to proceed.

## Financial communication calendar:

- 28 July 2017: publication of first half 2017 results
- 27 October 2017: publication of first nine months 2017 results

#### **About Amundi**

Amundi is Europe's largest asset manager by assets under management and ranks in the top 10<sup>1</sup> globally. Thanks to the integration of Pioneer Investments, it now manages over 1.3 trillion<sup>2</sup> euros of assets across six main investment hubs<sup>3</sup>. Amundi offers its clients in Europe, Asia-Pacific, the Middle-East and the Americas a wealth of market expertise and a full range of capabilities across the active, passive and real assets investment universes. Headquartered in Paris, and listed since November 2015, Amundi is the 1<sup>st</sup> asset manager in Europe by market capitalization and the 5<sup>th</sup> globally<sup>4</sup>.

Leveraging the benefits of its increased scope and size, Amundi has the ability to offer new and enhanced services and tools to its clients. Thanks to its unique research capabilities and the skills of 5,000 team members and market experts based in 37 countries, Amundi provides retail, institutional and corporate clients with innovative investment strategies and solutions tailored to their needs, targeted outcomes and risk profiles.

#### Amundi. Confidence must be earned.

Visit amundi.com for more information or to find an Amundi office near you.









## **Press contacts:**

### Natacha Andermahr

Tel. +33 1 76 37 86 05

natacha.sharp@amundi.com

## **Investor contacts:**

#### **Anthony Mellor**

Tel. +33 1 76 32 17 16

anthony.mellor@amundi.com

### **Annabelle Wiriath**

Tel. +33 1 76 32 59 84

annabelle.wiriath@amundi.com

Source IPE "Top 400 asset managers" published in June 2017 and based on AUM as of end December 2016.

Source: Pro forma Amundi and Pioneer Investments combined figures as of end December 2016

Investment hubs: Boston, Dublin, London, Milan, Paris and Tokyo

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> Based on market capitalization as of April 30, 2017